A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO, APPROVING THE OPEN SPACE MINI-GRANT AGREEMENT 

WITH ADAMS COUNTY IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,600.00), TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR 

THE PROJECT REFERRED TO AS THE “CARMICHAEL PARK TREE 

PLANTING PROJECT”; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

EXECUTE SAID GRANT AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY.  

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-62 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Brighton determines that it is